IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Prothonotary's Office Supervisory Order
Monthly Staff Meetings No. 2023-S0- 8047
ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 20t day of November, 2023, the Adams County

Prothonotary's Office is hereby granted permission to close on the following

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

dates and times for the purpose of conducting staff meetings:

January 18, 2024
February 15, 2024
March 21, 2024
April 18, 2024

May 16, 2024

June 20, 2024

July 18, 2024
August 15, 2024
September 19, 2024
October 17, 2024
November 21, 2024
December 5, 2024

Board of Judges

Court Administration
Magisterial District Judge Offices
Adams County Commissioners
Prothonotary’s Office

Adams County Bar Association
Sheriffs Department

Security Department

Clerk of Courts Office
Register/Recorder’s Office
Domestic Relations Office

IT Department

jvs

9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
9:00 AM — 10:30 AM
11:30 AM — 1:30 PM

BY THE COURT:

MICHAE{ A. GEORGE

President Judge

L€ Wd GF AGHEIDT




