	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA	
2	In Re: Prothonotary's Office Monthly Staff Meetings Supervisory Order No. 2023-SO-0047	
3		
4	ORDER OF COURT	
5	AND NOW, this 20 th day of November, 2023, the Adams County	
6	Prothonotary's Office is hereby granted permission to close on the following	
7	dates and times for the purpose of conducting staff meetings:	
8	January 18, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM	
9	February 15, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM March 21, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM	
10	April 18, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM May 16, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM	
11	June 20, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM	
12	July 18, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM August 15, 2024 9:00 AM – 10:30 AM	
13	September 19, 2024 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	
14	October 17, 2024 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM November 21, 2024 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	
	December 5, 2024 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM	
15		
16	BY THE COURT:	
17	ma.a	
18	MICHAEL A. GEORGE	
19	President Judge	
20	Board of Judges Court Administration	
21	Magisterial District Judge Offices	
	Adams County Commissioners	
22	Prothonotary's Office Adams County Bar Association	
23	The state of the s	
24	Sheriff's Department Security Department Clerk of Courts Office Register/Recorder's Office Domestic Relations Office	
25	Register/Recorder's Office Domestic Relations Office	
	IT Department	
	jvs	